GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3882
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2003

EXPORT PROMOTION OFFICE IN SINGAPORE
JAYABEN B. THAKKAR

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are planning to open a special office in Singapore to facilitate export promotion from the North East
Region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI S.B. MOOKHERJEE)
(@) : No, Sir.

(b) : The question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

